

VAB VENTURES LTD.

3rd Floor, 60B, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 Tel.: +91-33-2290-0112/13/14, Fax: +91-33-2290-0115 Mail: info@vabventures.in, Website: www.vabventures.in

Date: August 22, 2024 CIN: U65990MH1992PLC068750

To
The Listing Officer.
BSE Limited
Phiroje-Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

To
The Listiong Officer.
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza Block G, C 1, Bandra Kurla Complex,
G Block, Bandra East,
Mumbai – 400 051,

Sub: Intimation on Sale of 2,05,053 Equity Shares of the Prudential Sugar Corporation Limited.

Ref: Disclosure under Reg. 29 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

We hereby inform that we have sold of 2,05,053 Equity Shares of M/s. Prudential Sugar Corporation Limited through Market on 21-08-2024.

We further inform you that the concerned disclosure in prescribed format as per-Regulations29(1) and (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and FORM C under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed to this letter.

We declare that the above information is correct and that no provisions of the Company's Rules and/or applicable laws/regulations have been contravened for effecting the above said transaction(s).

Thanking you,

Sincerely Yours,

For VAB Ventures Limited VAB VENTURES LIMITED

Authorized Signatory

Director

CC to:

The Compliance Officer,

M/s. Prudential Sugar Corporation Limited,

Add: Akash Ganga, Plot#144, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad - 500 073

VAB VENTURES LTD.

CIN No. U65990MH1992PLC068750 3rd Floor, 60B Chowringhee Road, Kolkata – 700020 E Mail. vabventureslimited@gmail.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares, and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Prudential Sugar Corporation Limited		
The state of the s		VAB Ventures Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes- Promoter		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited, NSE Limited		
Details	of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,04,77,599	32.49%	32.49%
c) d)	Details of sale Shares carrying voting rights sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the seller Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,05,053	0.64%	0.64%

Aft	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the seller VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after sale Total (a+b+c+d)	1,02,72,546 31.85%	31.85%	
Mode o	of sale (open market).	Open Market		
Date of sale of shares.		21-08-2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale		Rs.32,25,20,000 (3,22,52,000 Equity shares of Re. 10/- each)		
equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the aid sale		Rs.32,25,20,000 (3,22,52,000 Equity shares of Re. 10/- each)		
Fotal di	luted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Rs.32,25,20,000 (3,22,52,000 Equity shares of Re. 10/- each)		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the seller:

VAB Ventures Limited VAB VENTURES LIMITED

-

Date:22-08-2024
